

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.3131/2025

Balwant Singh & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J and K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1, 3, 4, 5 & 11.  
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate for R-2, 6, 7, 8, 9 & 10.  
Mr. Tanzeel Illahi, Advocate for R-12.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
09.02.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted three weeks' time to file response to the petition with advance copy to the other side.

List on 08.04.2026, awaiting appearance of petitioners.

**(M A Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
09.02.2026  
*Surinder*